No. S277072

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

IN RE VICTOR TELLEZ ON HABEAS CORPUS

Fourth Appellate District, Case No. D079716 San Diego County Superior Court, Case No. SCE369196 The Honorable Roderick W. Shelton, Judge

ANSWER TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

ROB BONTA (SBN 202668) Attorney General of California LANCE E. WINTERS (SBN 162357) Chief Assistant Attorney General CHARLES C. RAGLAND (SBN 204928) Senior Assistant Attorney General ERIC A. SWENSON (SBN 190813) Supervising Deputy Attorney General *CHRISTINE Y. FRIEDMAN (SBN 186560) Deputy Attorney General 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266 San Diego, CA 92186-5266 Telephone: (619) 738-9050 Fax: (619) 645-2012 Christine.Friedman@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Introduction	4
Argument	6
I. SVP proceedings are not intimately related to the criminal process like the deportation consequences described in <i>Padilla</i>	6
II. Providing advice about potential SVP consequences good practice, but that does not mean it is constitutionally compelled	
Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

P	age
CASES	
Jones v. Barnes (1983) 463 U.S. 745	10
Padilla v. Kentucky (2010) 559 U.S. 356pa	ıssim
Strickland v. Washington (1984) 466 U.S. 668	10
STATUTES	
Sexually Violent Predator Act (SVPA)	4
Velf. & Inst. Code § 6600 et seq § 6601 § 6601, subd. (a) § 6601, subd. (b) § 6604.9 § 6605 § 6608	. 6, 8 6 8
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Jnited States Constitution Sixth Amendmentpa	issim
COURT RULES	
California Rules of Court rule 8.204(d) rule 8.520(g)	9
